
3.5 Gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue
(Tested for Use with Chemotherapy Drugs)

Features:
• Colors: Available in Ocean Blue and Violet Blue (when ocean blue stock 

has been depleted, violet blue gloves will be shipped instead)
• Textured at fingertip surface
• Larger quantity per box to help save time and reduce waste
• Non-sterile
• Ambidextrous
• Powder-free exam gloves
• ASTM D6319 compliant
• Manufactured in compliance with ISO 9001, ISO 13485
• Not made with natural rubber latex
• Chemotherapy drugs tested:  5-Fluorouracil, Carmustine (BCNU), 

Cisplatinum, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan), Dacarbazine (DTIC), 
Doxorubicin Hydrochloride, Etoposide (Toposar), Metotrexate, Paclitaxel 
(Taxol), Thiotepa, and Vincristine Sulfate

• County of Origin: Thailand

• Storage:  Keep storage area cool, dry and dust free, avoid ventilation and 
storage close to photocopy equipment.  Do not store above 100ºF (38ºC).

DO NOT
REUSE

The product information contained in this document, including the product images and additional product materials, was collected from various supplier sources. All product claims and 
specifications are those of the product suppliers and have not been independently verified by McKesson Medical-Surgical or its affiliates (“McKesson”). McKesson is not responsible for errors 
or omissions in the product information. The properties of a product may change or be inaccurate following the posting or printing of the product information in the document, either in the print 
or online version. Caution should be exercised when using or purchasing any products from McKesson’s online or print documents by closely examining the product packaging and the labeling 
prior to use.

Due to product changes, information listed in this document is subject to change without notice. This information is placed solely for your convenience in ordering and McKesson disclaims all 
responsibility for its completeness and accuracy, whether or not the inaccuracy or incompleteness is due to fault or error by McKesson.

McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc.

Richmond, VA 23233

Questions? Call 1-800-777-4908

mms.mckesson.com

Ocean Blue

Violet Blue

MFR # E1  Item #

7025428

7025429

7025430

7025431

7025432

1175360

1175361

1175362

1175363

1175364

3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue

3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue

3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue

3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue

3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue

X-Small

Small

Medium

Large

X-Large

250/bx, 10bx/cs

250/bx, 10bx/cs

250/bx, 10bx/cs

250/bx, 10bx/cs

225/bx, 10bx/cs

Size QuantityDescription


