## **M**<u>K</u> ESSON

## **3.5 Gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue**

(Tested for Use with Chemotherapy Drugs)

## **Features:**

- Colors: Available in Ocean Blue and Violet Blue (when ocean blue stock has been depleted, violet blue gloves will be shipped instead)
- Textured at fingertip surface
- Larger quantity per box to help save time and reduce waste
- Non-sterile
- Ambidextrous
- Powder-free exam gloves
- ASTM D6319 compliant
- Manufactured in compliance with ISO 9001, ISO 13485
- Not made with natural rubber latex
- Chemotherapy drugs tested: 5-Fluorouracil, Carmustine (BCNU), Cisplatinum, Cyclophosphamide (Cytoxan), Dacarbazine (DTIC), Doxorubicin Hydrochloride, Etoposide (Toposar), Metotrexate, Paclitaxel (Taxol), Thiotepa, and Vincristine Sulfate
- County of Origin: Thailand
- Storage: Keep storage area cool, dry and dust free, avoid ventilation and storage close to photocopy equipment. Do not store above 100°F (38°C).



MFR#	E1 Item#	Description	Size	Quantity
7025428	1175360	3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue	X-Small	250/bx, 10bx/cs
7025429	1175361	3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue	Small	250/bx, 10bx/cs
7025430	1175362	3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue	Medium	250/bx, 10bx/cs
7025431	1175363	3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue	Large	250/bx, 10bx/cs
7025432	1175364	3.5g Nitrile Exam Gloves, Blue	X-Large	225/bx, 10bx/cs



McKesson Medical-Surgical Inc. Richmond, VA 23233 Questions? Call 1-800-777-4908

## mms.mckesson.com

The product information contained in this document, including the product images and additional product materials, was collected from various supplier sources. All product claims and specifications are those of the product suppliers and have not been independently verified by McKesson Medical-Surgical or its affiliates ("McKesson"). McKesson is not responsible for errors or omissions in the product information. The properties of a product may change or be inaccurate following the posting or printing of the product information in the document, either in the print or online version. Caution should be exercised when using or purchasing any products from McKesson's online or print documents by closely examining the product packaging and the labeling prior to use.

Due to product changes, information listed in this document is subject to change without notice. This information is placed solely for your convenience in ordering and McKesson disclaims all responsibility for its completeness and accuracy, whether or not the inaccuracy or incompleteness is due to fault or error by McKesson.